GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2797
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009

DROUGHT PRONE AREAS PROGRAMME
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of land in hectares that has been treated under the Drought Prone Areas Programme (DPAP) during each of the last three years and the current year, State and UT-wise;

(b) the details of projects sanctioned, completed including ongoing projects during the said period,State and UT-wise; and

(c) the funds released for these projects during the said period, State and UT?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI)

(a)& (c) The Drought Prone Areas Programme (DPAP) is being implemented in 16 States. The State-wise funds released and land treated thereof in last three years and current year is given at Annexure-I.

(b) The State-wise details of projects sanctioned, completed including ongoing projects under DPAP during the each of the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure-Il.
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